
OFFICIAL NOTICE AND AGENDA
Notice is hereby given that the Finance Committee of the City of Stoughton, Wisconsin will hold a

regular or special meeting as indicated on the date, time and location given below.

Meeting of the:
Date /Time:
Location:

Members:

FINANCE COMMITTEE OF THE CITY OF STOUGHTON

Tuesday, June 26, 2012 @ 6:00pm.
Hall of Fame Room/City Hall (381 E Main St, Stoughton WI 53589)
Paul Lawrence, Larry Peterson, David Kneebone, Tom Majewski and Mayor Donna Olson
(ex-officio)

Item # CALL TO ORDER

1 Communications

Item # REPORTS

2 Contingency – May Claims – May Treasurer’s Rpt

Item # OLD BUSINESS

Item # NEW BUSINESS

3 June 12, 2012 Minutes

4 Resolution Authorizing and Directing the Proper City official(s) to Transfer $5,000.00 from
Contingency for the Deck Repair of the Jefferson Street Pedestrian Bridge

5 Library Remodeling Project

6 Future Agenda Items – Business License

ADJOURNMENT

“IF YOU ARE DISABLED AND IN NEED OF ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 873-6677 PRIOR TO THIS MEETING.”

NOTE: AN EXPANDED MEETING MAY CONSTITUTE A QUORUM OF THE COUNCIL.

Note: For security reasons, the front door of the City Hall Building will be locked after 4:30 p.m. If you need to enter City Hall after that time,
please use the Fifth Street entrances.
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2012 CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT
100-59200-930


2012 BUDGET $80,000


AMENDMENT REASON


BALANCE @ 06/22/2012 $80,000


CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT EARMARKED


AMENDMENT REASON


4/24/2012 Water St Walk Bridge Study ($6,000)


AVAILABLE BALANCE @ 06/22/2012 $74,000








CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - Monthly Claims Report Page: 1


Check Issue Dates: 5/1/2012 - 5/31/2012 Jun 14, 2012 11:15AM


Report Criteria:


Report type: Invoice detail


GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


05/12 05/04/2012 7 3322 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY 042012 100-52100-340 12,110.07 12,110.07


05/12 05/18/2012 8 3322 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY 050412 100-52200-240 12,143.50 12,143.50


05/12 05/31/2012 9 3322 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY 051812 100-51420-210 18,186.63 18,186.63


05/12 05/16/2012 99 2623 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC 869098459205 100-55500-300 .00 .00


05/12 05/10/2012 40848 3355 DEAN TPA 11-256582 603-13015 949.40- 949.40- V


05/12 05/18/2012 41038 3388 BROWNELLS INC 07469402.00 100-52100-190 312.92- 312.92- V


05/12 05/02/2012 41159 1218 AFFORDABLE DENTURES 008473-1 231-54600-340 2,941.00 2,941.00


05/12 05/02/2012 41160 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 10557 603-52300-340 51.73 51.73


05/12 05/02/2012 41161 3404 ALADTEC INC 5600 241-52400-252 1,395.00 1,395.00


05/12 05/02/2012 41162 2554 ALERE TOXICOLOGY SERVICES INC 793141 100-53300-340 144.00 144.00


05/12 05/02/2012 41163 150 AUXIANT 042412 251-13011 31,246.94 31,246.94


05/12 05/02/2012 41163 150 AUXIANT 050112 251-13011 8,484.73 8,484.73


05/12 05/02/2012 41164 157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS MAR12 215-55110-325 535.37 535.37


05/12 05/02/2012 41165 1127 BARNETT, ROBERT 040312 100-51440-120 110.62 110.62


05/12 05/02/2012 41166 162 BARRY OPTICAL 642 100-52200-340 114.00 114.00


05/12 05/02/2012 41167 2724 CARTER, TIM 040312 100-51440-120 48.75 48.75


05/12 05/02/2012 41168 1252 CHRISTENSEN, ARCHIE 040312 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


05/12 05/02/2012 41169 1251 CHRISTENSEN, PAT 040312 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


05/12 05/02/2012 41170 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446287559 100-53300-390 63.97 63.97


05/12 05/02/2012 41171 240 CITY TREASURER - MADISON 29787 100-52100-190 500.00 500.00


05/12 05/02/2012 41172 3406 COMMERCIAL RECREATION SPECIAL 5087 400-57620-820 20,627.00 20,627.00


05/12 05/02/2012 41173 1706 CROSS, CLYDE 040312 100-51440-120 48.75 48.75


05/12 05/02/2012 41174 1707 CROSS, MARY JO 040312 100-51440-120 48.75 48.75


05/12 05/02/2012 41175 1136 CURTISS, CINDY 040312 100-51440-120 238.12 238.12


05/12 05/02/2012 41176 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 050212 100-21113 17,237.23 17,237.23


05/12 05/02/2012 41177 287 DANE COUNTY TREASURER. 17880 100-52100-215 500.00 500.00


05/12 05/02/2012 41178 1729 DANN & WENDT INC 809062 100-55200-340 829.25 829.25


05/12 05/02/2012 41179 2999 DEAN CLINIC 546960234 100-53300-340 108.00 108.00


05/12 05/02/2012 41180 298 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC 873111 100-53400-340 63.70 63.70


05/12 05/02/2012 41181 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 41005 100-53200-340 350.08 350.08


05/12 05/02/2012 41182 1538 DUCKSOUP SIGNS & DESIGN 11874 100-53200-340 372.50 372.50


05/12 05/02/2012 41183 2770 DURANCZYK, DENISE 040312 100-51440-120 48.75 48.75


05/12 05/02/2012 41184 1140 ELLINGSON, LOU ANN 040312 100-51440-120 48.75 48.75


05/12 05/02/2012 41185 1141 ELLINGSON, RON 040312 100-51440-120 48.75 48.75


05/12 05/02/2012 41186 346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 117637 100-54600-340 74.23 74.23


05/12 05/02/2012 41186 346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 117908 100-54600-340 64.25 64.25


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 5/1/2012 - 5/31/2012 Jun 14, 2012 11:15AM


GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


05/12 05/02/2012 41187 1145 FENDRICK, MARY LOU 040312 100-51440-120 56.25 56.25


05/12 05/02/2012 41188 1587 FITZGIBBON, SUE 040312 100-51440-120 54.37 54.37


05/12 05/02/2012 41189 363 FORTNEY, RUTH 040312 100-51440-120 48.75 48.75


05/12 05/02/2012 41190 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 186274 410-57193-820 268,192.86 268,192.86


05/12 05/02/2012 41190 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 186752 410-57193-820 76,673.87 76,673.87


05/12 05/02/2012 41191 393 GERBER LEISURE PRODUCTS 23066 410-57331-820 5,279.00 5,279.00


05/12 05/02/2012 41192 1151 HALOM, DIANE 040312 100-51440-120 54.37 54.37


05/12 05/02/2012 41193 2845 HAMACHER LAWN CARE SERVICE LL 3493 100-54910-240 2,375.00 2,375.00


05/12 05/02/2012 41194 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 042012 100-53200-215 80.00 80.00


05/12 05/02/2012 41194 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 050212 100-54600-240 32.00 32.00


05/12 05/02/2012 41194 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 042512 212-53271-340 72.00 72.00


05/12 05/02/2012 41195 1154 HENSCH, SHIRLEY ANN 040312 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


05/12 05/02/2012 41196 1444 HIEBING'S REFRIGERATION INC 3283-109 100-52200-340 221.17 221.17


05/12 05/02/2012 41197 1157 HORTON, RUSS 040312 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


05/12 05/02/2012 41198 465 HUND, AL 042612 232-54600-340 125.00 125.00


05/12 05/02/2012 41199 472 INKWORKS INC 21430 100-54600-202 1,545.39 1,545.39


05/12 05/02/2012 41199 472 INKWORKS INC 21418 252-52100-340 368.75 368.75


05/12 05/02/2012 41200 2221 INTERNATIONAL MUSIC NETWORK 092312 245-55190-344 3,995.00 3,995.00


05/12 05/02/2012 41200 2221 INTERNATIONAL MUSIC NETWORK 120712 245-55190-344 4,230.00 4,230.00


05/12 05/02/2012 41201 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 43407 100-51510-310 42.50 42.50


05/12 05/02/2012 41202 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 186443 100-52200-240 426.25 426.25


05/12 05/02/2012 41203 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. 1-5054554619 212-53271-340 272.25 272.25


05/12 05/02/2012 41204 1164 JOOSTEN, DARLENE 040312 100-51440-120 97.50 97.50


05/12 05/02/2012 41205 504 KAHL, TERRY 12147 400-57331-830 577.00 577.00


05/12 05/02/2012 41206 505 KALLAND, DAVID MAY12 100-54910-300 250.00 250.00


05/12 05/02/2012 41207 1244 KETTERER, TONY 040312 100-51440-120 108.75 108.75


05/12 05/02/2012 41208 1166 KITTELSON, JACQUELYN K. 040312 100-51440-120 82.50 82.50


05/12 05/02/2012 41209 1590 KLUEVER, KEN 040312 100-51440-120 56.25 56.25


05/12 05/02/2012 41210 3386 KURLAND ASSOCIATES INC, TED 041913 245-55190-344 6,345.00 6,345.00


05/12 05/02/2012 41211 3398 LAKESIDE INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS 8007468P 100-53300-340 107.64 107.64


05/12 05/02/2012 41211 3398 LAKESIDE INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS 8007833P 100-53300-340 390.00 390.00


05/12 05/02/2012 41212 2057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 109839 100-52100-390 32.90 32.90


05/12 05/02/2012 41213 549 LEAGUE OF WISC MUNICIPALITIES 12CONF 100-51510-212 115.00 115.00


05/12 05/02/2012 41214 1177 LUCHSINGER, MARIA 040312 100-51440-120 56.25 56.25


05/12 05/02/2012 41215 3403 MADISON COLLEGE 00000002153563 603-52300-212 93.64 93.64


05/12 05/02/2012 41216 2588 MAERTENS, GREG 042012 229-54600-340 40.23 40.23


05/12 05/02/2012 41217 3337 MAERZ, SANDY 040312 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


05/12 05/02/2012 41218 1181 MC GEEVER, BOB 040312 100-51440-120 86.25 86.25


05/12 05/02/2012 41219 2518 MICRON BUSINESS PRODUCTS 46213 100-52100-340 208.00 208.00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 5/1/2012 - 5/31/2012 Jun 14, 2012 11:15AM


GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


05/12 05/02/2012 41220 1185 MILLER, RON 040312 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


05/12 05/02/2012 41221 2756 MOLL CONSTRUCTION INC 042312 223-57620-820 2,550.00 2,550.00


05/12 05/02/2012 41222 684 OTT, KRISTIN L 040312 100-51440-120 101.25 101.25


05/12 05/02/2012 41223 2774 POINTON COMMUNICATIONS 18614 410-57193-820 40,310.60 40,310.60


05/12 05/02/2012 41224 3400 PREFERRED TITLE 112030445 203-57120-860 150.00 150.00


05/12 05/02/2012 41225 724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY 17713 100-52100-390 16.90 16.90


05/12 05/02/2012 41226 1189 QUARLES & BRADY LLP 870109-00024 300-58290-630 7,250.00 7,250.00


05/12 05/02/2012 41227 732 R & S INSURANCE 196932 100-54600-340 50.00 50.00


05/12 05/02/2012 41228 3401 RED SHARK INC 050512 245-55190-344 2,500.00 2,500.00


05/12 05/02/2012 41229 2496 RICE, TONY 050412 245-55190-344 3,055.00 3,055.00


05/12 05/02/2012 41230 3402 SCHAEFER, LINDA 041412 217-55110-510 50.68 50.68


05/12 05/02/2012 41231 792 SCHLEGEL, JEFFREY 040312 100-51440-120 56.25 56.25


05/12 05/02/2012 41232 800 SCHWAAB INC C18860 100-51510-310 39.49 39.49


05/12 05/02/2012 41232 800 SCHWAAB INC C19733 100-54600-340 40.08 40.08


05/12 05/02/2012 41233 1193 SILBAUGH, RUDY 040312 100-51440-120 101.25 101.25


05/12 05/02/2012 41234 1630 SKAALEN NURSING AND 031912 603-52300-212 83.97 83.97


05/12 05/02/2012 41234 1630 SKAALEN NURSING AND 043012 603-52300-212 179.54 179.54


05/12 05/02/2012 41234 1630 SKAALEN NURSING AND 041312 603-52300-300 33.35 33.35


05/12 05/02/2012 41235 1588 SPANGLER, PHYLLIS 040312 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


05/12 05/02/2012 41236 3141 SPRINGSTED INC 1.003006 300-58290-630 250.00 250.00


05/12 05/02/2012 41237 3405 ST. MARY'S & DEAN HEALTHWORKS 042412 241-52400-252 257.00 257.00


05/12 05/02/2012 41238 1196 STAATS, YOLANDA 040312 100-51440-120 48.75 48.75


05/12 05/02/2012 41239 1259 STACEY, EILEEN 040312 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


05/12 05/02/2012 41240 1585 STAKE, SEAN 040312 100-51440-120 54.37 54.37


05/12 05/02/2012 41241 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC MAY12 100-51510-219 16,292.33 16,292.33


05/12 05/02/2012 41242 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 546227-APR12 100-53300-340 103.61 103.61


05/12 05/02/2012 41242 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 1679558647 603-52300-152 446.75 446.75


05/12 05/02/2012 41242 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 042012 603-52300-340 445.65 445.65


05/12 05/02/2012 41243 861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 37432 410-57331-820 17,500.00 17,500.00


05/12 05/02/2012 41244 865 STOUGHTON TIRE & AUTO REPAIR I POL APR12 100-52100-330 1,068.28 1,068.28


05/12 05/02/2012 41245 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 010613 603-52300-220 89.48 89.48


05/12 05/02/2012 41246 1197 STRANDLIE, SUSAN 040312 100-51440-120 86.25 86.25


05/12 05/02/2012 41247 1198 SWANGSTU, LINDA 040312 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


05/12 05/02/2012 41248 2271 SYSCO FOODS OF BARABOO 204261180 100-54600-200 395.97 395.97


05/12 05/02/2012 41249 895 TECHE, AARON OR JENNIFER 040312 100-51440-120 108.75 108.75


05/12 05/02/2012 41250 900 THIES, THOMAS N DDS 105 231-54600-340 221.00 221.00


05/12 05/02/2012 41251 1201 TRIELOFF, GERALD 040312 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


05/12 05/02/2012 41252 927 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE (HASLER) 042512 100-51510-211 1,500.00 1,500.00


05/12 05/02/2012 41253 3399 UW MADISON 04171280 100-52100-190 80.00 80.00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


05/12 05/02/2012 41254 1429 VANDEWALLE & ASSOCIATES INC 201204029 100-56300-340 3,936.65 3,936.65


05/12 05/02/2012 41255 1204 VEUM, BARBARA 040312 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


05/12 05/02/2012 41256 1207 WEISS, MARY 040312 100-51440-120 48.75 48.75


05/12 05/02/2012 41257 1243 WILSON, JERRY 040312 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


05/12 05/02/2012 41258 996 WISC DEPT OF AG TRADE & CONSUM 042512 100-52400-215 3,200.00 3,200.00


05/12 05/02/2012 41259 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 041913 245-55190-344 405.00 405.00


05/12 05/02/2012 41259 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 050412 245-55190-344 195.00 195.00


05/12 05/02/2012 41259 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 092312 245-55190-344 255.00 255.00


05/12 05/02/2012 41259 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 120712 245-55190-344 270.00 270.00


05/12 05/02/2012 41260 1004 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN 042712 100-52100-340 25.00 25.00


05/12 05/02/2012 41261 1015 WISC RETIREMENT SYSTEM APR12 100-21515 50,916.61 50,916.61


05/12 05/02/2012 41262 929 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 164323-APR12 100-51420-315 8.75 8.75


05/12 05/02/2012 41262 929 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 100220-APR12 100-54600-202 436.32 436.32


05/12 05/02/2012 41263 2998 YOUNG REMBRANDTS 104 100-55300-340 96.00 96.00


05/12 05/02/2012 41263 2998 YOUNG REMBRANDTS 105 100-55300-340 136.00 136.00


05/12 05/02/2012 41263 2998 YOUNG REMBRANDTS 106 100-55300-340 120.00 120.00


05/12 05/09/2012 41264 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 105657395 100-53300-340 14.94 14.94


05/12 05/09/2012 41264 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 105613932 603-52300-340 55.83 55.83


05/12 05/09/2012 41265 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 415497-010 APR12 100-53300-220 162.62 162.62


05/12 05/09/2012 41266 141 ASSOCIATED WEALTH MANAGEMEN 5044271 300-58290-630 325.00 325.00


05/12 05/09/2012 41267 2405 AZTLAND LLC APR-12 100-53200-215 864.00 864.00


05/12 05/09/2012 41268 3094 BB COMMUNITY LEASING SERVICES 17551 100-51510-310 360.00 360.00


05/12 05/09/2012 41269 219 CDW GOVERNMENT INC J975865 100-51510-310 2,032.00 2,032.00


05/12 05/09/2012 41270 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446290089 100-53300-390 63.97 63.97


05/12 05/09/2012 41271 1386 DANE COUNTY LANDFILL SITE #2 406-APR12 100-53440-340 1,189.21 1,189.21


05/12 05/09/2012 41272 2999 DEAN CLINIC 546989620 603-52300-300 140.00 140.00


05/12 05/09/2012 41273 1394 EVERBRITE LLC 659885 100-55200-340 150.00 150.00


05/12 05/09/2012 41274 413 GREAT - WEST PR0505120 100-21575 3,362.00 3,362.00


05/12 05/09/2012 41275 2964 HALQUIST STONE 331471 100-53300-300 224.83 224.83


05/12 05/09/2012 41275 2964 HALQUIST STONE 87324 100-53300-300 282.21 282.21


05/12 05/09/2012 41276 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 050212 100-53200-222 22.00 22.00


05/12 05/09/2012 41276 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 050312 603-52300-220 64.00 64.00


05/12 05/09/2012 41277 3411 JAROSZ, SARAH 051512 245-55190-344 2,500.00 2,500.00


05/12 05/09/2012 41278 2414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 41814 100-53620-216 56,441.00 56,441.00


05/12 05/09/2012 41279 1168 KOFFEE KUP 0001122 242-52200-340 476.00 476.00


05/12 05/09/2012 41280 3398 LAKESIDE INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS 8007955P 100-53300-340 49.43 49.43


05/12 05/09/2012 41281 3409 LEE RECREATION LLC 8999 100-55200-340 1,112.00 1,112.00


05/12 05/09/2012 41282 3407 LIFEQUEST 14554 603-52300-212 209.00 209.00


05/12 05/09/2012 41283 578 MAILWAUKEE MAILING & SHIPPING 014019 100-51510-211 301.28 301.28


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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05/12 05/09/2012 41284 608 MEITNERS LAND SERVICE LLC 557 100-54910-300 460.00 460.00


05/12 05/09/2012 41285 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMP PR0505120 100-21560 1,914.75 1,914.75


05/12 05/09/2012 41286 639 MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORATION 00216642 100-51420-341 968.00 968.00


05/12 05/09/2012 41287 3408 NEW WORLD SYSTEMS 019325 100-52100-190 472.50 472.50


05/12 05/09/2012 41288 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB PR0505120 100-21575 430.00 430.00


05/12 05/09/2012 41289 2186 O'BRION AGENCY LLC 33106 100-51510-310 128.00 128.00


05/12 05/09/2012 41290 2631 PROMOTIONS BY YOLANDA 426 603-52300-343 258.37 258.37


05/12 05/09/2012 41291 3410 RIGELL, AMANDA 051512 245-55190-344 250.00 250.00


05/12 05/09/2012 41292 776 ROUNDYS 3685 234-55100-724 933.69 933.69


05/12 05/09/2012 41293 861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 40275 222-57623-820 906.20 906.20


05/12 05/09/2012 41294 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 506987 100-54600-240 12.41 12.41


05/12 05/09/2012 41294 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 506980 212-53271-340 34.23 34.23


05/12 05/09/2012 41295 328 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE APR12 100-51930-523 548.65 548.65


05/12 05/09/2012 41296 2810 UWHC 5137 241-52400-252 124.00 124.00


05/12 05/09/2012 41297 2780 WI SCTF PR0505120 100-21590 130.00 130.00


05/12 05/09/2012 41298 1006 WISC EMS ASSN 2697 603-52300-300 75.00 75.00


05/12 05/09/2012 41299 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS PR0505120 100-21590 597.22 597.22


05/12 05/09/2012 41300 929 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 100075-APR12 100-51420-315 1,826.61 1,826.61


05/12 05/16/2012 41301 3172 ALDI 051112 234-55100-724 4,000.00 4,000.00


05/12 05/16/2012 41302 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 221332-010 MAY 12 100-53200-222 63.41 63.41


05/12 05/16/2012 41302 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 524165-001 APR12 100-53300-220 50.57 50.57


05/12 05/16/2012 41302 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 552542-001 APR12 100-55200-245 27.98 27.98


05/12 05/16/2012 41303 140 ASLESON'S HARDWARE B277503 100-52200-240 38.14 38.14


05/12 05/16/2012 41304 150 AUXIANT 050812 251-13011 18,721.64 18,721.64


05/12 05/16/2012 41304 150 AUXIANT 051512 251-13011 33,552.35 33,552.35


05/12 05/16/2012 41304 150 AUXIANT JUNE12 251-51930-531 22,304.20 22,304.20


05/12 05/16/2012 41305 2144 AYRES ASSOCIATES INC 144842 261-55100-340 800.00 800.00


05/12 05/16/2012 41306 963 BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE LLP BT590110 100-51510-218 3,745.00 3,745.00


05/12 05/16/2012 41307 160 BANKSTON, KAREN 051112 234-55100-724 73.90 73.90


05/12 05/16/2012 41308 225 CHASE, JEFFRY 042612 245-55190-347 270.00 270.00


05/12 05/16/2012 41309 229 CHICAGO TRIBUNE 042912 215-55110-326 226.20 226.20


05/12 05/16/2012 41310 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446292596 100-53300-390 63.97 63.97


05/12 05/16/2012 41311 2416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC APR-12 100-53200-223 1,079.00 1,079.00


05/12 05/16/2012 41312 248 COMDATA CORPORATION M21112949 234-55100-724 317.13 317.13


05/12 05/16/2012 41312 248 COMDATA CORPORATION M21180597 234-55100-724 536.06 536.06


05/12 05/16/2012 41313 3285 CREATIVE ARTS 050912 100-55300-340 121.50 121.50


05/12 05/16/2012 41314 286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C STO0412 224-57345-340 362.20 362.20


05/12 05/16/2012 41315 3413 DAVE'S ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS LLC 0001 400-57331-830 4,260.00 4,260.00


05/12 05/16/2012 41316 1538 DUCKSOUP SIGNS & DESIGN 11891 100-54600-340 110.00 110.00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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05/12 05/16/2012 41317 346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 118385 100-54600-340 105.46 105.46


05/12 05/16/2012 41317 346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 115407 232-54600-340 200.00 200.00


05/12 05/16/2012 41318 1610 FLEET US LLC SI102155 100-55200-340 134.16 134.16


05/12 05/16/2012 41319 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 050512 100-53300-340 150.00 150.00


05/12 05/16/2012 41319 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 050212 100-55400-240 60.00 60.00


05/12 05/16/2012 41320 3412 JB JOHNSON BROS LLC 686836 410-57331-820 6,579.00 6,579.00


05/12 05/16/2012 41321 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 43563 100-51510-310 63.75 63.75


05/12 05/16/2012 41322 1168 KOFFEE KUP 0001123 100-51440-340 560.00 560.00


05/12 05/16/2012 41323 3414 LAKELAND BIOLOGISTS 3593 400-57620-820 5,904.58 5,904.58


05/12 05/16/2012 41324 3398 LAKESIDE INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS 8008451P 100-53300-340 43.57 43.57


05/12 05/16/2012 41325 2057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 111198 100-52100-390 45.90 45.90


05/12 05/16/2012 41325 2057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 111223 100-52100-390 57.85 57.85


05/12 05/16/2012 41325 2057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 111243 100-52100-390 45.90 45.90


05/12 05/16/2012 41325 2057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 111245 100-52100-390 70.89 70.89


05/12 05/16/2012 41325 2057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 111267 100-52100-390 47.90 47.90


05/12 05/16/2012 41325 2057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 111273 100-52100-390 183.00 183.00


05/12 05/16/2012 41325 2057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 111292 100-52100-390 74.85 74.85


05/12 05/16/2012 41325 2057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 111493 100-52100-390 28.95 28.95


05/12 05/16/2012 41326 558 LOCKS & UNLOCKS 10635 100-54600-240 200.84 200.84


05/12 05/16/2012 41327 1074 MC GLYNN PHARMACY INC. 128107 100-54600-340 4.99 4.99


05/12 05/16/2012 41328 1111 NATIONAL COUNCIL ON AGING DUES12 100-54600-213 145.00 145.00


05/12 05/16/2012 41329 655 NEW FRONTIER TOURING 030213 245-55190-344 4,465.00 4,465.00


05/12 05/16/2012 41330 3400 PREFERRED TITLE 051612 203-57120-850 741.00 741.00


05/12 05/16/2012 41331 2038 PRINTING HOUSE 7171 100-55100-728 64.10 64.10


05/12 05/16/2012 41332 3199 QUALITY INN & SUITES 051412 245-55190-345 2,380.00 2,380.00


05/12 05/16/2012 41333 1215 RICOH AMERICAS CORP 415257391 100-54600-240 93.00 93.00


05/12 05/16/2012 41334 1054 SMYTH, MARGARET 041712 234-55100-724 25.00 25.00


05/12 05/16/2012 41335 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC 716 100-54600-202 309.00 309.00


05/12 05/16/2012 41336 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMER 051412 100-51400-212 44.00 44.00


05/12 05/16/2012 41336 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMER 2012-1 247-56710-215 1,593.92 1,593.92


05/12 05/16/2012 41337 855 STOUGHTON FLORAL INC 90466 242-52200-340 30.00 30.00


05/12 05/16/2012 41338 861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 789090 100-52200-240 16.98 16.98


05/12 05/16/2012 41338 861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 789948 100-52200-340 12.37 12.37


05/12 05/16/2012 41338 861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 789982 100-52200-340 13.16 13.16


05/12 05/16/2012 41339 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES APR12 100-53440-340 20,132.10 20,132.10


05/12 05/16/2012 41340 1937 STOUGHTON VISITOR SERVICES 2012-1 247-56710-215 5,578.71 5,578.71


05/12 05/16/2012 41341 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 0091405 400-57330-820 12,430.46 12,430.46


05/12 05/16/2012 41342 889 SUPERIOR CHEMICAL CORP 89604 603-52300-340 119.00 119.00


05/12 05/16/2012 41343 3415 TRUEGREEN 363816 100-55200-350 2,450.00 2,450.00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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05/12 05/16/2012 41344 1326 U.S. CELLULAR APR12 100-55400-210 1,630.05 1,630.05


05/12 05/16/2012 41344 1326 U.S. CELLULAR MAR12 100-55400-210 1,714.97 1,714.97


05/12 05/16/2012 41345 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 012086454.39 261-55100-340 2,351.03 2,351.03


05/12 05/16/2012 41346 2623 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC 869098459205 100-53300-335 10,296.83 10,296.83


05/12 05/16/2012 41347 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF L1305T-APR12 100-52100-340 518.00 518.00


05/12 05/16/2012 41347 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF G2655-APR12 100-54600-202 7.00 7.00


05/12 05/16/2012 41348 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 030213 245-55190-344 285.00 285.00


05/12 05/16/2012 41349 1443 WORLDWIDE TICKETCRAFT 42117 245-55190-340 898.00 898.00


05/12 05/23/2012 41350 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 105509590 603-52300-340 42.21 42.21


05/12 05/23/2012 41350 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 105657686 603-52300-340 18.18 18.18


05/12 05/23/2012 41351 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 692863-001 MAY 12 100-52200-220 316.67 316.67


05/12 05/23/2012 41351 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 412532-010 MAY 12 100-53200-220 162.12 162.12


05/12 05/23/2012 41351 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 693540-001 MAY12 100-53200-220 145.11 145.11


05/12 05/23/2012 41351 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 350445-011 MAY12 100-54600-220 262.74 262.74


05/12 05/23/2012 41351 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 299524-010 MAY 12 100-55200-245 17.96 17.96


05/12 05/23/2012 41351 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 381495-010 MAY12 212-53271-220 216.07 216.07


05/12 05/23/2012 41351 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 489096-001 MAY12 215-55110-221 270.48 270.48


05/12 05/23/2012 41352 3417 ANDERSON D.D.S., THANE 6398 231-54600-340 800.00 800.00


05/12 05/23/2012 41353 143 AT&T MAY12 100-54600-210 61.20 61.20


05/12 05/23/2012 41354 1884 AUDIOGO 449120 215-55110-328 87.95 87.95


05/12 05/23/2012 41355 157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS APR12 215-55110-325 4,296.82 4,296.82


05/12 05/23/2012 41356 3418 BARD, KEVIN 2000440.002 100-46750 30.00 30.00


05/12 05/23/2012 41357 1127 BARNETT, ROBERT 050812 100-51440-120 108.75 108.75


05/12 05/23/2012 41358 1737 BUBRICK'S 582631 215-55110-340 46.14 46.14


05/12 05/23/2012 41358 1737 BUBRICK'S 588077 215-55110-340 66.11 66.11


05/12 05/23/2012 41358 1737 BUBRICK'S 589800 215-55110-340 53.50 53.50


05/12 05/23/2012 41359 2724 CARTER, TIM 050812 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


05/12 05/23/2012 41360 1252 CHRISTENSEN, ARCHIE 050812 100-51440-120 54.37 54.37


05/12 05/23/2012 41361 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446293845 100-53300-390 148.89 148.89


05/12 05/23/2012 41361 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446295103 100-53300-390 63.97 63.97


05/12 05/23/2012 41362 262 CRACK FILLING SERVICE CORP 051412 400-57330-820 25,000.00 25,000.00


05/12 05/23/2012 41363 1136 CURTISS, CINDY 050812 100-51440-120 225.00 225.00


05/12 05/23/2012 41364 302 DEMCO INC 4085192 215-55110-342 63.29- 63.29-


05/12 05/23/2012 41364 302 DEMCO INC 4597480 215-55110-342 51.64 51.64


05/12 05/23/2012 41364 302 DEMCO INC 4601901 215-55110-342 104.29 104.29


05/12 05/23/2012 41364 302 DEMCO INC 4601927 215-55110-342 67.66 67.66


05/12 05/23/2012 41365 1137 DENEEN, CAROL 050812 100-51440-120 22.50 22.50


05/12 05/23/2012 41366 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 41148 100-53200-340 179.04 179.04


05/12 05/23/2012 41367 2905 DOUBLE TIME MUSIC INC 052412 245-55190-344 4,000.00 4,000.00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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05/12 05/23/2012 41368 1140 ELLINGSON, LOU ANN 050812 100-51440-120 54.37 54.37


05/12 05/23/2012 41369 1141 ELLINGSON, RON 050812 100-51440-120 54.37 54.37


05/12 05/23/2012 41370 1501 EXCEL LAWN CARE 370 100-53300-216 50.00 50.00


05/12 05/23/2012 41370 1501 EXCEL LAWN CARE 371 100-53300-216 50.00 50.00


05/12 05/23/2012 41370 1501 EXCEL LAWN CARE 372 100-53300-216 50.00 50.00


05/12 05/23/2012 41370 1501 EXCEL LAWN CARE 373 100-53300-216 50.00 50.00


05/12 05/23/2012 41371 346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 119217 100-54600-350 16.79 16.79


05/12 05/23/2012 41372 1145 FENDRICK, MARY LOU 050812 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


05/12 05/23/2012 41373 363 FORTNEY, RUTH 050812 100-51440-120 54.37 54.37


05/12 05/23/2012 41374 2798 FRONTIER FS COOPERATIVE 60519 100-53300-340 99.70 99.70


05/12 05/23/2012 41375 385 GALE 96070363 215-55110-325 135.16 135.16


05/12 05/23/2012 41375 385 GALE 96098965 215-55110-325 12.79 12.79


05/12 05/23/2012 41375 385 GALE 96204622 215-55110-325 26.39 26.39


05/12 05/23/2012 41376 3419 GARCIA, NANCY 050812 100-51440-120 54.37 54.37


05/12 05/23/2012 41377 393 GERBER LEISURE PRODUCTS 23115 410-57331-820 2,560.00 2,560.00


05/12 05/23/2012 41378 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 1H4429 215-55110-240 33.02 33.02


05/12 05/23/2012 41379 413 GREAT - WEST PR0519120 100-21575 3,362.00 3,362.00


05/12 05/23/2012 41380 1149 GRIGGS, MICHAEL 050812 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


05/12 05/23/2012 41381 417 GRIGGS, PAM 050812 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


05/12 05/23/2012 41382 1151 HALOM, DIANE 050812 100-51440-120 56.25 56.25


05/12 05/23/2012 41383 3420 HALVERSON, LINDA 050812 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


05/12 05/23/2012 41384 472 INKWORKS INC 21431 100-51510-310 196.75 196.75


05/12 05/23/2012 41384 472 INKWORKS INC 21453 100-52100-340 364.00 364.00


05/12 05/23/2012 41385 1241 JACKY, HENRY 050812 100-51440-120 56.25 56.25


05/12 05/23/2012 41386 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 187008 410-57331-820 1,310.00 1,310.00


05/12 05/23/2012 41387 1249 KETTERER, AMY 050812 100-51440-120 56.25 56.25


05/12 05/23/2012 41388 1244 KETTERER, TONY 050812 100-51440-120 108.75 108.75


05/12 05/23/2012 41389 1166 KITTELSON, JACQUELYN K. 050812 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


05/12 05/23/2012 41390 1167 KLINK, SARA 050812 100-51440-120 54.37 54.37


05/12 05/23/2012 41391 1590 KLUEVER, KEN 050812 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


05/12 05/23/2012 41392 3398 LAKESIDE INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS 8008963P 100-53300-340 54.30 54.30


05/12 05/23/2012 41393 1177 LUCHSINGER, MARIA 050812 100-51440-120 54.37 54.37


05/12 05/23/2012 41394 3421 MACDONALD, ANITA 051712 217-55110-500 60.00 60.00


05/12 05/23/2012 41395 1403 MADISON PUBLIC LIBRARY 051712 215-46710 43.94 43.94


05/12 05/23/2012 41396 3337 MAERZ, SANDY 050812 100-51440-120 108.75 108.75


05/12 05/23/2012 41397 3426 MC FARLAND STATE BANK 052312 204-57310-823 1,000.00 1,000.00


05/12 05/23/2012 41398 1181 MC GEEVER, BOB 050812 100-51440-120 106.87 106.87


05/12 05/23/2012 41399 1182 MC NAUGHTON, GLENN 050812 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


05/12 05/23/2012 41400 1183 MC NAUGHTON, MARY 050812 100-51440-120 56.25 56.25


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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05/12 05/23/2012 41401 617 MIDWEST TAPE APR12 215-55110-328 483.94 483.94


05/12 05/23/2012 41402 619 MIKE'S CARPET SERVICE 641373 400-57331-830 2,301.40 2,301.40


05/12 05/23/2012 41403 630 MONONA PLUMBING & FIRE PROTEC 121579 100-53200-215 130.00 130.00


05/12 05/23/2012 41403 630 MONONA PLUMBING & FIRE PROTEC 121580 100-53200-215 255.00 255.00


05/12 05/23/2012 41404 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB PR0519120 100-21575 430.00 430.00


05/12 05/23/2012 41405 3343 ON THE SPOT PROFESSIONAL CLEA 12583 400-57331-830 100.00 100.00


05/12 05/23/2012 41406 1992 OREGON PUBLIC LIBRARY 03-01 215-55110-340 78.00 78.00


05/12 05/23/2012 41407 684 OTT, KRISTIN L 050812 100-51440-120 76.87 76.87


05/12 05/23/2012 41408 3416 PETERSON, JERRY 785458 100-52100-340 100.00 100.00


05/12 05/23/2012 41409 3423 RADTKE, RICHARD 041812 215-46710 20.95 20.95


05/12 05/23/2012 41410 737 RANDOM HOUSE INC 1084015301 215-55110-328 123.74 123.74


05/12 05/23/2012 41411 741 RECORDED BOOKS INC 74521633 217-55110-500 6.95 6.95


05/12 05/23/2012 41412 3422 RICHARDSON, BRIANA 062212 215-55110-313 80.00 80.00


05/12 05/23/2012 41413 773 ROSENBAUM CRUSHING & EXCAVATI 3238-APR12 100-53300-215 714.00 714.00


05/12 05/23/2012 41414 792 SCHLEGEL, JEFFREY 050812 100-51440-120 108.75 108.75


05/12 05/23/2012 41415 1192 SILBAUGH, JANET 050812 100-51440-120 54.37 54.37


05/12 05/23/2012 41416 2425 SILBAUGH, SHARON 050812 100-51440-120 54.37 54.37


05/12 05/23/2012 41417 1588 SPANGLER, PHYLLIS 050812 100-51440-120 56.25 56.25


05/12 05/23/2012 41418 1196 STAATS, YOLANDA 050812 100-51440-120 84.37 84.37


05/12 05/23/2012 41419 1259 STACEY, EILEEN 050812 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


05/12 05/23/2012 41420 1585 STAKE, SEAN 050812 100-51440-120 54.37 54.37


05/12 05/23/2012 41421 835 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE 3173380703 215-55110-340 31.71 31.71


05/12 05/23/2012 41421 835 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE 3173739511 215-55110-340 77.99 77.99


05/12 05/23/2012 41422 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 010635 100-53300-340 82.28 82.28


05/12 05/23/2012 41422 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 010642 100-56300-340 142.56 142.56


05/12 05/23/2012 41422 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 010638 603-52300-220 92.53 92.53


05/12 05/23/2012 41423 1197 STRANDLIE, SUSAN 050812 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


05/12 05/23/2012 41424 3015 STURM, JO-ANN 2000437.002 100-46750 30.00 30.00


05/12 05/23/2012 41425 1198 SWANGSTU, LINDA 050812 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


05/12 05/23/2012 41426 2984 TANGEMAN TREE CARE LLC 538 100-53300-215 1,050.00 1,050.00


05/12 05/23/2012 41427 895 TECHE, AARON OR JENNIFER 050812 100-51440-120 56.25 56.25


05/12 05/23/2012 41428 917 TRAFFIC & PARKING CONTROL INC I394069 100-53400-340 820.00 820.00


05/12 05/23/2012 41429 1201 TRIELOFF, GERALD 050812 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


05/12 05/23/2012 41430 931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES IN 221993 215-55110-216 44.75 44.75


05/12 05/23/2012 41431 1623 UNITED PAVING COMPANY 566 410-57331-820 899.00 899.00


05/12 05/23/2012 41432 2147 VERIZON WIRELESS 2737399562 603-52300-210 10.71 10.71


05/12 05/23/2012 41433 3425 VIDACARE 41254 603-52300-340 362.21 362.21


05/12 05/23/2012 41434 1207 WEISS, MARY 050812 100-51440-120 54.37 54.37


05/12 05/23/2012 41435 1594 WHEELER, BOB 050812 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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05/12 05/23/2012 41436 1712 WHEELER, SYLVIA 050812 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


05/12 05/23/2012 41437 1243 WILSON, JERRY 050812 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


05/12 05/23/2012 41438 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 052412 245-55190-344 240.00 240.00


05/12 05/23/2012 41439 1014 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSO PR0519120 100-21590 814.50 814.50


05/12 05/23/2012 41440 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS PR0519120 100-21590 735.08 735.08


05/12 05/23/2012 41441 929 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 1643213-TT 100-51510-211 627.11 627.11


05/12 05/23/2012 41442 3424 WRIGHT, ROSEMARY 042012 215-46710 10.00 10.00


05/12 05/30/2012 41443 2222 AGENCY GROUP USA LTD 110312 245-55190-344 2,500.00 2,500.00


05/12 05/30/2012 41444 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 449415-011 MAY12 100-55400-220 49.28 49.28


05/12 05/30/2012 41445 150 AUXIANT 052212 251-13011 31,010.36 31,010.36


05/12 05/30/2012 41445 150 AUXIANT 052912 251-13011 3,629.01 3,629.01


05/12 05/30/2012 41446 963 BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE LLP BT597887 100-51510-218 10,427.00 10,427.00


05/12 05/30/2012 41447 3344 BELLEVILLE SENIOR CENTER 052412 232-54600-340 817.61 817.61


05/12 05/30/2012 41448 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446297579 100-53300-390 63.97 63.97


05/12 05/30/2012 41449 1418 CITY OF MADISON TREASURER 14508 100-54600-200 198.00 198.00


05/12 05/30/2012 41449 1418 CITY OF MADISON TREASURER 14509 100-55300-240 167.00 167.00


05/12 05/30/2012 41450 248 COMDATA CORPORATION M21254407 234-55100-724 561.66 561.66


05/12 05/30/2012 41450 248 COMDATA CORPORATION M21322472 234-55100-724 376.51 376.51


05/12 05/30/2012 41451 3083 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS 109179 100-51510-310 546.41 546.41


05/12 05/30/2012 41452 3433 COURIER HUB 6113005-12 100-51400-320 69.00 69.00


05/12 05/30/2012 41453 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER APR12 100-22210 1,572.00 1,572.00


05/12 05/30/2012 41454 2896 DNE WHOLESALE 16853 234-55100-724 537.84 537.84


05/12 05/30/2012 41455 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 41223 100-53200-340 335.37 335.37


05/12 05/30/2012 41456 3427 FVTC 9590 100-52100-190 225.00 225.00


05/12 05/30/2012 41457 386 GALL'S INC 512176182 100-52100-390 41.82 41.82


05/12 05/30/2012 41458 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 1H1935 100-51510-310 37.37 37.37


05/12 05/30/2012 41459 472 INKWORKS INC 21434 242-52200-342 199.20 199.20


05/12 05/30/2012 41460 2221 INTERNATIONAL MUSIC NETWORK 021713 245-55190-344 4,700.00 4,700.00


05/12 05/30/2012 41461 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 43673 100-51510-310 255.00 255.00


05/12 05/30/2012 41462 504 KAHL, TERRY 12199 100-54600-325 65.00 65.00


05/12 05/30/2012 41463 508 KAYSER AUTOMOTIVE GROUP 335457 100-52100-330 12.50 12.50


05/12 05/30/2012 41464 2057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 111929 100-52100-390 6.95 6.95


05/12 05/30/2012 41464 2057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 111935 100-52100-390 4.00 4.00


05/12 05/30/2012 41465 549 LEAGUE OF WISC MUNICIPALITIES 2012-INST. 100-51420-212 260.00 260.00


05/12 05/30/2012 41466 3430 LEROY-LAVERTU, KERRI 2000445.002 100-46750 380.00 380.00


05/12 05/30/2012 41467 3428 LUND, MARCIA 820129 232-54600-340 40.00 40.00


05/12 05/30/2012 41468 2726 MARTY'S POLISHING & REPAIR INC 9878 231-54600-340 162.47 162.47


05/12 05/30/2012 41469 610 MELLI LAW S.C. 73737 100-51300-216 483.00 483.00


05/12 05/30/2012 41470 616 MIDWEST SAFETY SUPPLY LLC 9915 100-53300-390 395.92 395.92


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 5/1/2012 - 5/31/2012 Jun 14, 2012 11:15AM


GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


05/12 05/30/2012 41471 1969 MILWAUKEE BREWERS SALES OFFIC 149667 232-54600-340 435.00 435.00


05/12 05/30/2012 41472 3429 REIN, PHILIP 33704529 100-22210 303.00 303.00


05/12 05/30/2012 41473 776 ROUNDYS 3719 234-55100-724 693.95 693.95


05/12 05/30/2012 41474 794 SCHMIDT'S AUTO INC 201625 100-52100-245 45.00 45.00


05/12 05/30/2012 41474 794 SCHMIDT'S AUTO INC 201626 100-52100-245 45.00 45.00


05/12 05/30/2012 41474 794 SCHMIDT'S AUTO INC 201639 100-52100-245 45.00 45.00


05/12 05/30/2012 41475 1054 SMYTH, MARGARET 050712 234-55100-724 31.30 31.30


05/12 05/30/2012 41476 2139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP APR12 261-55100-340 10,487.06 10,487.06


05/12 05/30/2012 41477 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMER 052912 247-56710-215 45.90 45.90


05/12 05/30/2012 41478 1937 STOUGHTON VISITOR SERVICES 052912 247-56710-215 160.65 160.65


05/12 05/30/2012 41479 2271 SYSCO FOODS OF BARABOO 205171224 100-54600-200 374.30 374.30


05/12 05/30/2012 41480 2643 UW SPACE PLACE 060212 217-55110-500 50.00 50.00


05/12 05/30/2012 41481 3431 WAHLIN, JENNY 2000444.002 100-46750 120.00 120.00


05/12 05/30/2012 41482 995 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL APR12 100-22210 2,766.20 2,766.20


05/12 05/30/2012 41483 3432 WISC DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCE PERMIT 400-57344-820 235.00 235.00


05/12 05/30/2012 41484 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 021713 245-55190-344 300.00 300.00


05/12 05/30/2012 41485 1015 WISC RETIREMENT SYSTEM MAY12 100-21515 55,185.33 55,185.33


Grand Totals: 1,101,549.22


Summary by General Ledger Account Number


GL Account Debit Credit Proof


100-21100 582.79 334,872.72- 334,289.93-


100-21113 17,237.23 .00 17,237.23


100-21515 106,101.94 .00 106,101.94


100-21560 1,914.75 .00 1,914.75


100-21575 7,584.00 .00 7,584.00


100-21590 2,276.80 .00 2,276.80


100-22210 4,641.20 .00 4,641.20


100-46750 560.00 .00 560.00


100-51200-340 16.99 .00 16.99


100-51300-215 4,423.97 .00 4,423.97


100-51300-216 483.00 .00 483.00


100-51400-212 44.00 .00 44.00


100-51400-320 69.00 .00 69.00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 5/1/2012 - 5/31/2012 Jun 14, 2012 11:15AM


GL Account Debit Credit Proof


100-51400-340 105.70 .00 105.70


100-51400-399 717.00 .00 717.00


100-51420-210 1,023.30 .00 1,023.30


100-51420-212 269.00 .00 269.00


100-51420-315 94.79 .00 94.79


100-51420-340 56.00 .00 56.00


100-51420-341 968.00 .00 968.00


100-51440-120 5,251.78 .00 5,251.78


100-51440-315 1,373.69 .00 1,373.69


100-51440-340 691.39 .00 691.39


100-51510-211 2,428.39 .00 2,428.39


100-51510-212 307.00 15.40- 291.60


100-51510-218 14,172.00 .00 14,172.00


100-51510-219 16,292.33 .00 16,292.33


100-51510-310 6,091.00 43.23- 6,047.77


100-51930-523 548.65 .00 548.65


100-52100-190 2,934.18 220.98- 2,713.20


100-52100-210 2,043.78 .00 2,043.78


100-52100-215 751.28 .00 751.28


100-52100-245 135.00 .00 135.00


100-52100-330 1,080.78 .00 1,080.78


100-52100-335 3,549.70 .00 3,549.70


100-52100-340 2,619.09 .00 2,619.09


100-52100-390 901.67 99.99- 801.68


100-52100-395 994.89 .00 994.89


100-52200-190 199.10 .00 199.10


100-52200-210 376.73 .00 376.73


100-52200-217 270.00 .00 270.00


100-52200-220 1,490.76 .00 1,490.76


100-52200-240 654.17 .00 654.17


100-52200-335 447.78 .00 447.78


100-52200-340 984.19 63.29- 920.90


100-52400-215 3,200.00 .00 3,200.00


100-53200-200 12.10 .00 12.10


100-53200-215 1,059.00 .00 1,059.00


100-53200-220 1,340.93 .00 1,340.93


100-53200-221 81.29 .00 81.29


100-53200-222 196.35 .00 196.35


100-53200-223 197.48 .00 197.48


100-53200-314 103.99 .00 103.99


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Account Debit Credit Proof

